### A.P.N. 1419-27-002-001

#### WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Soraya Tabibi Aguirre, Esq. Holland & Hart LLP 5441 Kietzke Lane, Second Floor Reno, Nevada 89511

#### MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Harry L. Crosby, III, Trustee c/o Allbritten/Slates 508 West Third Street Carson City, NV 89703

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document, including any exhibits, submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law:

DOC # 814748

12/18/2012 10:12AM Deputy: AR
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
Holland & Hart LLP - Reno
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 4 Fee: \$17.00
BK-1212 PG-4868 RPTT: 0.00

### AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF New York) ss.
COUNTY OF New York

HARRY L. CROSBY, III, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. MAURICE WILLIAM SULLIVAN, the Decedent referenced in the certified Certificate of Death attached hereto, died on November 4, 2010, and was, until his death, and is the same person as MAURICE W. SULLIVAN, TRUSTEE OF THE SULLIVAN/CROSBY TRUST dated April 21, 2003, in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated July 21, 2005, executed by M. W. SULLIVAN, an unmarried man and KATHRYN CROSBY, an unmarried woman, as Joint Tenants, recorded as Document Number 0651295 on August 3, 2005, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the real property located at 2850 Jacks Valley Road, City of Genoa, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

**BK 1212** 

2. That upon the death of MAURICE WILLIAM SULLIVAN, KATHRYN CROSBY and HARRY L. CROSBY, III became the Successor Trustees under the SULLIVAN/CROSBY TRUST, dated April 21, 2003.

Dated this // day of Decau ber 2012.

SULLIVAN/CROSBY TRUST

By:

HARRY L. CROSBY, III, Successor Trustee

STATE OF New York)

COUNTY OF New York)

On December 1, 2012, before me, Itany lesting, personally appeared HARRY L. CROSBY, III, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of officer no+a

INNA VESTFRID

Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01VE6166963 Qualified In Kings County Commission Expires May 29, 20



### EXHIBIT "A"

That portion of land situated in the Southeast ¼ of Section 27, Township 14 North, Range 19 East, MDB&M, Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly line of Jack's Valley Road, as shown on the Record of Survey for Ronald Simek, Document No. 156517 of the Douglas County Recorders Office, which bears North 37°19'03" West, 778.11 feet from the Southeast corner of said Section 27; thence North 65°04'50" West, 559.19 feet; thence North 00°55'37" West, 269.42 feet; thence North 15°45'08" East, 251.57 feet; thence East 219.48 feet; thence South 07°48'51" East, 117.97 feet; thence South 80°27'30" East, 431.34 feet to said Westerly line of Jack's Valley Road; thence South 21°17'11" West, along said Westerly line of Jack's Valley Road, 599.65 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Legal description obtained from Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed, Document No. 0651295, recorded August 3, 2005 in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.



# EL DORADO COUNTY

## **HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT**

PLACERVILLE, CALIFORNIA

	STATE OF CALLEGINAL STATE								9000881	
	STATE FILE NUMBER  1. NAME OF DECEDENT - FIRST (Given)  MAURICE	2. MIDDLE					(Family). LIVAN			
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)				4. DATE OF	BIRTH mm/dd/cc /1925	99 5. AGE Yrs. L	IF UNDER ONE YEAR Months Days	IF UNDER 24	HOURS 6. SEX
	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURIT 1867	- 1	1. EVER IN	U.S. ARMED FO		12. MARITAL STATUS MARRIED	/SRDP* (at Time of Death)	7. DATE OF DEATH		8. HOUR. (24 Hours) 1620
EDENT'S	13. EDUCATION - Highest Love/Degree 14/15. WAS DECEDENT HISPANIC/LATINO/A/SPANISH? (if yes, see worsheld on back)  16. DECEDENT'S RACE - Up to 3 races may be listed (see worsshed on back)  VES									
DEC	17. USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of work for most of Irle, DO NOT U. UNKNOWN	18. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., groce UNKNOWN				cery store, road construction, employment agency, etc.			VEARS IN OCCUPATION UNK	
25 25	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location) 2850 JACKS VALLEY ROAD									
	1 1 2 2	OUGLAS	CE		23. ZIP 0 8941	10000	24. YEARS IN COUN	TY 25, STATE/FOI	REIGN COUNTRY	
INFOR-	28. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP  508 WEST THIRD STREET, CARSON CITY, NV 89703									
SPOUSE/SRDP AND PARENT INFORMATION	28, NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SRDP*-FIRST KATHRYN	29. MIDDLE		<	V	30. LAST (BIRTH GRANT	- 1			
	31, NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST UNK	32. MIDDLE UNK		V.	1	33. LAST UNK	1		1	34. BIRTH STATE UNK
	35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST UNK	UNK		1		37. LAST (BIRTH UNK		_/		38. BIRTH STATE UNK
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	39. DISPOSITION DATE Immildidicary 40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION RES OF WIFE KATHRYN CROSBY 508 WEST THIRD STREET, CARSON CITY, NV 89703									
	CR/TR/RES			42. SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER  NOT EMBALMED						ENSE NUMBER
	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT  45. LICENSE NUMBER  46. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR  47. DATE **min/dd/locyy*** 11/15/2010  101. PLACE OF DEATH  102. IF HOSPITAL SPECIFY DNE 102. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE									
PLACE OF DEATH	101, PLACE OF DEATH ROADWAY		The same of the sa		YE	IP EPVOP		Hospical	raing	Decedents X Other
PLAC	106, FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Sheet and number or location)  108, CITY  HIGHWAY 50 - WRIGHTS LAKE RD  107, CAUSE OF DEATH  Enter the chain of events — decesses, number, or complications — that directly caused disear, DO NOT order terminal events such  Time interval Between 108, DEGTH FERCHIED TO CORDER?									
AUSE OF DEATH	immediate cause (a MULTIPLE BLUNT FO	arrest, or ventricula	ar fibritation v	growors function	he eliology. [	XX NOT ABBREVIATE		Onset and	Death X	YES NO 010517
	condition resulting in death) (B) Sequentially, list				$\uparrow$		· · · · ·		109. BIO	PSY PERFORMED? YES X NO
	conditions, if any, leading to cause (C) on Line A. Entar UNIDERLYING CAUSE (disease of							, (C7)	1	TOPSY PERFORMED? YES NO
	intrated the eyents (D) resulting in death) LAST				7			מס		IN DETERMINING CAUSE?
	112 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107 NONE									
	113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM NO	1 107 OR 1127 (If y	res, list type	of operation are	date.)	/	, j		170A IF FEMALE	PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?
LAN'S NATION	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY INNOVALEDGE DEATH COCCUPTED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.  Decoders Attanded Since Decoders Last Seen Alive	115. SIGNATURE	E AND TITL	E OF CERTIFIER			<i>j</i> ;	116. LICENSI	NUMBER 117	. DATE mm/dd/scyy
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	(A) mm/dd/coyy (B) mm/dd/coyy 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRÉSS, 2IP CODE									
	319. I CERTIFY THAT IN MY CHINON DEATH COOLERED AT THE HOUR, DA		Pendi		Could not b	e   🗆 🗫	X NO .	121. INJURY	DATE mm/dd/ccy	122. HOUR (24 Hours) 1557
CORONER'S USE ONLY	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area, etc.) STREET AND/OR HIGHWAY									
	124 DESCRIBE HOW INJUST OCCURRED EVENTS WHICH TRUTTED IN PROPERTY IN PROPERTY OF VEHICLE EJECTED DURING A SINGLE-VEHICLE TRAFFIC COLLISION									
CORO	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street, and number, or location, and city) and zip)  HIGHWAY 50 - WRIGHTS LAKE RD, KYBURZ, CA 95720  126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER  127. DATE minurations [128. TYPE NAME, 177LE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER]									
·	126, SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER ERIC L HARNAGE		0	127 DATE 700 11/05/20	10	ERIC L	HARNAGE,	DEPUTY (	CORONE	
ST/ REGIS		) E.				01001629208*		FAX AUTH	.# .	CENSUS TRACT

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF EL DORADO

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the El Dorado County Health Services Department.

NOV 3 0 2010

OLIVIA C. KASIRYE, M.D., M.S./
COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the County Health Officer.

\* 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 5 4 \*

